State of Missouri

EXEMPTION FROM MISSOURI SALES AND USE TAX ON PURCHASES AND SALES

Issued to:

Missouri Tax I.D. Number: 16017331

LEE'S SUMMIT NORTH HIGH SCHOOL PTSA 901 NE DOUGLAS 64086 LEE'S SUMMIT MO

Effective Date: 07/11/2002

Your application for sales/use tex exempt status has been approved porsuant to action les vou crou, name. This leaten is issued as porsuant to action les vou exempt status, documentation of your exempt status, concerns by your Organization are not subject to sales on use Purchases by your Organization are not subject to sales on use Purchases by your Organization are not subject to sales on use Purchases by your Organization are not subject to sales on use Purchases by your Organization are not subject to sales on use Purchases by your Organization are not subject to sales on use Purchases which purchases when purchases all sellers or wendors a copy of this letter. Exemption may not be used by individuals making personal purchases.

Agents or contractors may not claim or benefit from your Organization's exempt status. Contractors paying for construction materials to fulfill a contract with year Organization must pay sales tax on all such materials. Only purchases of construction materials that are directly billed to your Organization may be purchased exempt from sales tax. be purchased exempt from sales

Sales by your Organization are not subject to sales or use tax if solely within your Organization's exempt civic or charitable functions and activities. If your organization engages in a competitive commercial business that serves the general public, even if the profits are used for purposes of your exempt function, you must obtain a Missouri Retail Sales lax License and collect

This is a continuing examption subject to legislative changes and review by the Director of Revenue. If your Organization ceases to qualify as an exempt organization, this exemption will cease to be valid. This exemption is not assignable or transferable. It is an exemption from sales and use taxes only and is not an exemption from real or personal property tax.

Any alteration to this exemption letter renders it invalid.

If you have any questions reagarding the use of this letter, please contact the Division of Taxation and Collection, P.O. Box 3300, Jefferson City MO 65105-3300, Phone 573-751-2836.

MISSOURI DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY FIREWORKS PERMIT

Seasonal Retailer

Permit Number: 23-S-048-3642-1

Date of Issue: March 20, 2023 1:35 PM

Permitted Selling Periods:

Chapter 320.141 RSMo: "Permissible items of consumer fireworks defined in section 320.131 may be sold at wholesale or retail by holders of a jobber's permit to nonlicensed buyers from outside the state of Missouri during a calendar year from the first day of January until the thirty first day of December. Permissible items of consumer fireworks defined in section 320.131 may be sold at retail by holders of a seasonal retail permit during the selling periods of the twentieth day of June through the tenth day of July and the twentieth day of December through the second day of January."

Lone Jack Fireworks

901 NE Douglas St, Lee's Summit, MO, 64086, USA 38.92896999089333

THIS PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE AND ONLY APPLICABLE AT LOCATION LISTED ABOVE.

Sandra K. Karsten	SESOURI ST
Sandra K. Karsten	
Director of Public Safety	
Mi Koon.	
J. Tim Bean	PE MARSH
State Fire Marshal	

Seasonal Retailer Fire Safety Inspection completed on (date): ______Inspected by (Printed Name of DFS Inspector/Investigator): _____

DSN: _____

Signature:





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/10/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PRODUCER						CONTACT NAME:							
Britton Gallagher One Cleveland Center, Floor 30 1375 East 9th Street Cleveland OH 44114				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 216-658-7100 FAX (A/C, No): 216-658-7101									
				E-MAIL ADDRESS:									
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #								
				INSURER A : Everest Indemnity Insurance Co.						10851			
INSURED					INSURER B:						10001		
Lone Jack Fireworks, LLC 12521 15th Street Grandview MO 64030				INSURER C:									
				INSURER D :									
Grandview MO 04030					INSURER E :								
					INSURER F :								
CO	VERAGES CER	REVISION NUMBER:											
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD												
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS													
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
INSF		ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF POLICY EXP								
LTR A	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBER SI8ML02067-221	(MM/DD/YYYY) 12/31/2022		(MM/DD/YYYY) 12/31/2023						
'`	V			Olomeseoo, -EE !		TEG NEGEE	ILIO IILOLO	DAMAGE TO RENT	ED	\$ 1,000,0			
	SOMMERON & SEALTH & ENGLES							PREMISES (Ea occi		\$ 500,000)		
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR								MED EXP (Any one		\$			
								PERSONAL & ADV		\$ 1,000,000			
								GENERAL AGGREC		\$ 2,000,0	00		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COM	P/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,0	00		
_	POLICY JECT A LOC		-					COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)		s			
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$			
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAG					
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)	ac.	\$			
_	8166972217									\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$			
_	DED RETENTION\$							MC CTATU	OTH	\$			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	OTH- ER				
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE:MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$			
								E.L. DISEASE - EA	E - EA EMPLOYEE \$				
								E.L. DISEASE - POL	ISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$				
_													
DES **F	cription of operations / Locations / VEHIC or premise liability — this certificate reflections.	LES (A	Attach .	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule	, if more space is	required) *						
F	or product liability – this certificate reflect	ts cov	verag	e for product purchased from	om the	above referen	iced named i	nsured only					
A4	ditional Insured extension of coverage is	provi	idod I	hy ahous referenced Cone	ral Liah	ility policy wh	ore required	hu writton garoor	mant				
l Da	tes of Coverage: 06/23/23 through 07/0	7/23		by above relevenced dene	iai Liab	inty policy with	ere required	by willen agree	nent.				
Lo	cation: 901 NE Douglas Lee's Summit,	Misso	ouri										
Operator: Lee's Summit North High School Landowner: Lee's Summit R-7													
Ad	ditional Insured: Lone Jack Fireworks di	ра Ру	ro Ci	ty; City of Lee's Summit, Le	ee's Su	mmit R-7, Lee	's Summit N	orth High School					
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	CELLATION							
					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								
												Lone Jack Fireworks dba Pyro City 105 S. Firecracker Lane	
Lone Jack MO 64070					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								
						CALKY							

WRITTEN NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED EVENT

The address of the site on which the proposed events is to be held is 901 NE Douglas, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64063

The date(s) of the proposed event is from June 23, 2023 through July 4, 2023.

The hours of operation will be 8:00 a.m. through 11:00 p.m.

We anticipate the attendance of this location to be a few hundred people during the duration of operation.

Lee's Summit North High School will use a 40 x 80 tent.

Signage Plan: 1. 7 x 7 Vinyl Sign side of tent – Road Front (1)

- 2. 3 x 8 Vinyl Sign side of tent Road Front (2)
- 3. 32 Square Foot Banner which recites the identify of the licensee, banner will be attached between 2 poles security place in the ground.
- 4. 12" x 12" sign near the cash register or checkout which recites the identity of the licensee.

Security for this location will be provided by licensed security officers pursuant to Lee's Summit City Codes and will be on duty during the non-operating hours of 11:00 p.m. through 8:00 a.m.

Electrical will be provided from a generator and will meet State & Local requirements. Extension cords will be protected from traffic and pedestrians. They will be proper wire size given the amp city of the circuit feeding them.

Portable restroom for this location is indicated on the site plan.

3900016 Goode Mac-





Imagery #2016 Google, Map data #2016 Google 100 ft

Google Maps

Site plan for 901 NE Douglas Lee's Summit, Missouri

Go gle



Imagery 42016 Gragie, Map date 42016 Gragie 20 ft

Google Maps

Site Plan for 901 NE Douglas Lee's Summit, Missouri

This site plan reflects location of tent, generator and portable restroom.

G - Generator

PR - Portable Restroom